Specification
WIP252012P L Series
Product Name  Power Inductor
Series  WIP252012P L Series
Size  EIAJ 2520
Issue date:2022.06.30
WIP252012P L Series Engineer Specification Version: A7 Page 1 of 10
 All Specifications are subject to change without notice. www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com

 DC/DC converter
 Thin-type power supply module,
2. Explanation of Part Number
                                                          W
W
w
W
W
I P 2 5 0 R
R
1 2 3
 1 : Series Name: Wire-wound type power inductor
 2 : Size Code: The first two digitals: length(mm), The last two digitals: width(mm)
 3 : Thickness in mm
 4：Material code: Iron powder
 5：Initial inductance value: 2R2 = 2.2 H
 6：Model code, Tolerance of Inductance ±20%.
 7：Electrode type.
2
5
2
6
2 2 1 P
4
M L
7
WIP252012P L Series Engineer Specification Version: A7 Page 2 of 10
 All Specifications are subject to change without notice. www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
3. Construction & Dimensions
3.1. End termination: Cu/Ni/Sn
3.2. Construction & Dimension :
3.3. Recommend Land Pattern Dimensions :
A
B
C
4. General specifications
4.1. Temperature Specifications
Operating Temperature range  :  -40℃  to +125℃ (including self-temperature rising)
Storage Temperature range    :  -50℃  to +125℃
L
[mm]
W
[mm]
W1
[mm]
T
[mm]
E
[mm]
2.5±0.2 2.0±0.2 1.8±0.2 1.2 max.  0.6±0.3
A
[mm]
B
[mm]
C
[mm]
2.0 1.2 2.8.
WIP252012P L Series Engineer Specification Version: A7 Page 3 of 10
 All Specifications are subject to change without notice. www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
5. Performance Characteristics
5.1. Specifications
Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Typ.
WIP252012P-R47ML 0.47 21 25 5.3 4.95 4.6 4.18 >120 30
WIP252012P-R68ML 0.68 29 35 5.0 4.63 3.7 3.36 100 30
WIP252012P-1R0ML 1.0 41 49 4.4 4.04 3.5 3.18 85 30
WIP252012P-1R5ML 1.5 64 77 3.2 2.91 2.5 2.27 75 30
WIP252012P-2R2ML 2.2 85 98 3.0 2.73 2.27 2.06 65 30
WIP252012P-3R3ML 3.3 125 150 2.1 1.80 2.0 1.80 40 30
WIP252012P-4R7ML 4.7 196 235 1.9 1.58 1.61 1.40 40 30
Li [μH]
Initial inductance
Quality
FactorINPAQ